## MAHENDRA MADANLAL CHORDIA

ADDRESS: 901, SILVER SOLITAIR, TILAK RD, GHATKOPAR-E, OPP. AXIS BANK, RAJAWADI, MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA 400077

Date: 25.06.2022

To

SWARNSARITA JEWELS INDIA LIMITED

(Earlier Known as Swarnsarita Gems Limited)

10, FLOOR-1ST, PLOT-40/42, RUBY CHAMBERS

DHANJI STREET, ZAVERI BAZAR MUMBADEVI,

MANDVI, MUMBAI-400003

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

I wish to inform you that I belonging to the Promoter & Promoter group of Swarnsarita Jewels India Limited ("The Company"). I have purchased 79,466 (0.3806%) shares value of Rs.15,75,309.00/- (Rupees fifteen lakh seventy five thousand three hundred nine rupees only) inclusive of brokerage/tax/any other charges on 24th June, 2022.

On purchase of shares, I hereby report the said change in shareholding to Company in the Prescribed format Form C under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2).

Please find enclosed herewith the relevant information in the prescribed Formats.

I request you to kindly intimate to esteemed exchange.

The above is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely

MAHENDRA MADANLAL CHORDIA

Maherdre M Chorde

Managing Director

DIN: 00175686

## MAHENDRA MADANLAL CHORDIA

ADDRESS: 901, SILVER SOLITAIR, TILAK RD, GHATKOPAR-E, OPP. AXIS BANK, RAJAWADI, MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA 400077

Date: 25.06.2022

To

Department of Corporate Services

**BSE** Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

I wish to inform you that I belonging to the Promoter & Promoter group of Swarnsarita Jewels India Limited ("The Company"). I have purchased 79,466 (0.3806%) shares value of Rs.15,75,309.00/- (Rupees fifteen lakh seventy five thousand three hundred nine rupees only) inclusive of brokerage/ tax/ any other charges on  $24^{th}$  June, 2022.

On purchase of shares, I hereby report the said change in shareholding to Company in the Prescribed format Form C under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2).

Please find enclosed herewith the relevant information in the prescribed Formats.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely

MAHENDRA MADANLAL CHORDIA

Maherdry M charles

**Managing Director** 

DIN: 00175686

## FORM-C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure]

Name of the Company: SWARNSARITA JEWELS INDIA LIMITED

ISIN of the Company: INE967A01012

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2) Securities held prior to Category of Mode of acquisition Securities acquired/Disposed Securities held post Date of allotment Date of Name, PAN, CIN / DIN & Person acquisition/disposal /disposal (on acquisition/disposal intimation advice/acquisition of address with contact nos. market/public (Promoters / shares/ to company KMP / sale of shares specify rights/ preferential Directors/ offer / off market/ immediate Inter-se transfer, Type of security (For eg. - Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.) **Transaction Type** No. and % Type of No. and % Value Type of No. and % of From To relative to / ESOPs etc.) of security (For of (Rs.) (Buy/Sale/ security (For shareholding others etc.) shareholdin eg. - Shares, shareholdi Pledge/Revoke/ eg.-Shares, Warrants, ng Invoke) Warrants, Convertible Convertible **Debentures** Debentures etc.) etc.) 10 11 12 13 14 MAHENDRA MADANLAL MD Equity Equity 79,466 15,75,309/-Buy 24-June-24-June-25-June-Open Market 7,21,777 Equity 801243 (Promoter) 2022 2022 2022 CHORDIA 0.3806% 3.4561% 3.8367% PAN: AACPC3408L DIN: 00175686 ADDRESS: 901, SILVER SOLITAIR, TILAK RD, GHATKOPAR-E, OPP. AXIS BANK, RAJAWADI, MUMBAI **MAHARASHTRA 400077** INDIA CONTACT NO.:022-43590007

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in derivaties (speicify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)						exchange onwhich the trade was execute d
Type of contract	Contract specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts flot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts*lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	BSE

Maheudo et cuandid Signature: Mahendra Madanlal Chordia

Date: 25-06-2022

remium plus strike price of options

Place : Mumbai